transferred to and amongst our Promoters/ Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons
in control of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the
transferees for the remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

• Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by

shareholders other than our Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to any other person holding shares, subject to
continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and
compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

56

3. Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoters’ Group before and after the proposed
issue:

Sr.
No.

Name of Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Equity
Shares

as a % of

Issued
Equity

No. of

Equity
Shares

as a % of

Issued
Equity

A Promoter

1 Shivshankar Lature   40,32,000  86.71% 40,32,000  62.40%

 Total (A)   40,32,000  86.71%   40,32,000  62.40%

B Promoter Group & Relatives

1 Gurushantappa Lature 42,000 0.90% 42,000 0.65%

2 Somnath Lature 42,000 0.90% 42,000  0.65%

3 Vivek Lature 42,200 0.91% 42,200  0.65%

4 Arvind Lature 41,800 0.90% 41,800  0.65%

 Total (B) 1,67,800 3.61%   1,67,800  2.60%

Grand Total (A+B) 4,200,000 90.32% 4,200,000 65.00%

4. The top ten shareholders of our Company and their Shareholding is as set forth

below:

a. The top ten Shareholders of our Company as on the date of this Draft Prospectus are:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

No. of

Shares

% of Shares to Pre –

Issue Share Capital

1 Shivshankar Lature   40,32,000  86.71%

2
Rajkumar Gurbaxani jointly with Omprakash
Gurbaxani

  4,00,000  8.60%

3 Vivek Lature 42,200 0.91%

4 Somnath Lature 42,000 0.90%

5 Gurushantappa Lature 42,000 0.90%

6 Arvind Lature 41,800 0.90%

7 Bashwaraj Ghawale   25,000  0.54%

8 Ramlinga Ghawale 25,000  0.54%

Total 46,50,000 100.00%

57

b. The top ten Shareholders of our Company ten (10) days prior to date of this Draft Prospectus
are:

Sr.

No.
Particulars

No. of

Shares

% of Shares to

Pre – Issue
Share Capital

1 Shivshankar Lature   40,32,000  86.71%

2 Rajkumar Gurbaxani jointly with Omprakash Gurbaxani   4,00,000  8.60%

3 Vivek Lature 42,200 0.91%

4 Somnath Lature 42,000 0.90%

5 Gurushantappa Lature 42,000 0.90%

6 Arvind Lature 41,800 0.90%

7 Bashwaraj Ghawale   25,000  0.54%

8 Ramlinga Ghawale 25,000  0.54%

Total 46,50,000 46,50,000

c. The top ten Shareholders of our Company two (2) years prior to date of this Draft Prospectus

are:

Sr.
No.

Particulars No. of Shares*

% of

Shares Pre-
Issue Share

Capital

1 Shivshankar Lature 2,01,600 96.00%

2 Vivek Lature 2,110 1.00%

3 Somnath Lature 2,100 1.00%

4 Gurushantappa Lature 2,100 1.00%

5 Arvind Lature 2,090 1.00%

Total 2,10,000 4.52%

*Face value of the shares was ` 100.

5. Neither the Company, nor it Promoter, Directors and the Lead Manager have entered into any
buyback and/or standby arrangements for purchase of Equity Shares of the Company from any
person.

6. None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in the Company, except as

stated in the chapter titled “Our Management” beginning on page 123 of this Draft Prospectus.

7. There have been no purchase or sell of Equity Shares by the Promotes, Promoter’s Group and the

Directors during a period of six months preceding the date on which the Draft Prospectus is filed